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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 77

 3,144 PUBLIC COUNTER

 56 EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 95 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,431 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,431 

 1,897 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,460 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CLOVES GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,371 

Unrecorded  2,491 

Assembly District 78

 2,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,465 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,465 

 1,410 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,696 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GROSSMAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLISH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORIN PETESNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINOS DEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,120 

Unrecorded  1,810 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 79

 3,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,587 

 1,831 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,690 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,529 

Unrecorded  2,645 

Assembly District 80

 3,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 269 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,327 

 1,984 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,273 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREA GANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY T PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO L GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBEROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVIE PIGNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KOLMAN SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,283 

Unrecorded  2,371 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 81

 4,526 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,956 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,956 

 3,176 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,554 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL PALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJI SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS BERNARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EAMON COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE BRIZENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KEPIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETT HAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA MARTINEZ-PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PENKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HEFFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDYE BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBATIAN EL GATO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FEARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 81

 1 TOM BOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCGLYN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,786 

Unrecorded  3,126 

Assembly District 82

 5,056 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 297 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,386 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,386 

 3,147 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,518 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANDREW MILILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO PAPADEPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHAATI E PITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JC POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCOROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MC GOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TIBALDI (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WJ SPINK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,704 

Unrecorded  4,068 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 83

 3,468 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,736 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,736 

 2,158 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,806 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,970 

Unrecorded  2,502 

Assembly District 84

 3,014 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,163 

 1,846 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,162 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CONDE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK REANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROASK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHEEM RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,020 

Unrecorded  2,306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 85

 2,818 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 122 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,983 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,983 

 1,593 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,035 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DARCEL D. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,634 

Unrecorded  2,332 

Assembly District 86

 2,423 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 98 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,591 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,591 

 1,446 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,779 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JEFFERY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CAPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,242 

Unrecorded  1,940 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Assembly District 87

 2,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 108 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,131 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,131 

 1,757 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,238 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KINGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINCEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,009 

Unrecorded  2,253 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 36,073 PUBLIC COUNTER

 89 EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 642 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,756 

 22,245 BEN R. BARBATO (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,211 MARSHA D. MICHAEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON WHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMA CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MILILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL PALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. RIBUSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO PAPADEPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAHAM LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAHAATI E PITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJI SUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLOVES GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONDE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL D. CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIS BERNARD JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EAMON COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGIDIO SEMENTILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUY T PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK REANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH BLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROASK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO L GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE BRIZENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBEROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JACQUELINE S GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JC POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KEPIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CAPELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN CARLOS POLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN GROSSMAN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAUEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLISH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOVIE PIGNATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LOCOROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETT HAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW P WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DE BENEDETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RAMONETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORIN PETESNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRNA MARTINEZ-PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PENKOVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT HEFFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MC GOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP ALCABES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHAHARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHEEM RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2015 - 11/03/2015

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2015 10:48:18AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 RANDYE BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT D SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBATIAN EL GATO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL KINGSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KOLMAN SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN FEARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ALFASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUNLEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS TIBALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINOS DEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BOLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MCGLYN (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERA PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SWEARINCEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WJ SPINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAIDA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,668 

Unrecorded  27,844 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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